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Dr. med. Constanze Elfgen

Specialist in gynaecology and obstetrics

Languages

DE,EN,FR

Work Experience

since 2019
2015-2019
2014-2015
2010-2014
2005-2010

2004-2005

Education
since 2021

2020

2019
2011-2014
2010

2005

2004
2000-2004

2003

1997-2003

Head physician, Breast Centre Zurich

Senior physician, Breast Centre Zurich

Specialist, department of gynaecology, Universitatsspital Zlrich
Physician, department of denology, Bethesda hospital, Duisburg, D

Resident, department of gynaecology and obstetrics, Johanna-Etienne
hospital, Neuss, D

Intern / Resident, department of anaesthesia and intensive care
medicine, Universitatsklinik Kéin, D

Master's degree in Managed Health Care, ZHAW School of
Management and Law, Winterthur

Senior breast surgeon, German Cancer Society

Dipolma of senology, Swiss Society of Senology

Further training in psychotherapy, North Rhine Medical Academy, D
Psychosomatic primary care

Third section of the medical examination

Licensed to practise medicine

Dissertation, clinical research group of child and adolescent psychiatry,
Universitatsklinik Marburg, D

Further training as a "doctor in emergency medical services" with
authorisation to work as an emergency doctor

Study of human medicine, Philipps University Marburg, D

Memberships

e Minimally Invasive Breast Biopsies Working Group, MIBB (chairmanship)

e Schweizer Gesellschaft fur Senologie, SGS

Medical Women Switzerland, MWS

e Schweizerische Arbeitsgemeinschaft fur Klinische Krebsforschung, SAKK

Oncoplastic Breast Consortium, OPBC
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Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties

Senology (breast care)

Gynaecology

Obstetrics

Contact

Brust-Zentrum ZUrich
Seefeldstrasse 214
8008 Zurich

T +4144 533 8116
c.elfgen@brust-zentrum.ch
www.brust-zentrum.ch

Download vCard

2/2


https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/bethanien
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/medical-centres/medizinisches-zentrum-haus-zur-pyramide
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/senology
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/gynecology
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/gynecology/obstetrics
mailto:c.elfgen@brust-zentrum.ch
https://www.brust-zentrum.ch
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/elfgen-constanze/vcard

