



# Dr. med. Constanze Elfgen

# Specialist in gynaecology and obstetrics

#### Languages

DE,EN,FR

# Work Experience

since 2019	Head physician, Breast Centre Zurich
2015-2019	Senior physician, Breast Centre Zurich
2014-2015	Specialist, department of gynaecology, Universitätsspital Zürich
2010-2014	Physician, department of denology, Bethesda hospital, Duisburg, D
2005-2010	Resident, department of gynaecology and obstetrics, Johanna-Etienne hospital, Neuss, D
2004-2005	Intern / Resident, department of anaesthesia and intensive care medicine, Universitätsklinik Köln, D

#### Education

since 2021	Master's degree in Managed Health Care, ZHAW School of Management and Law, Winterthur
2020	Senior breast surgeon, German Cancer Society
2019	Dipolma of senology, Swiss Society of Senology
2011-2014	Further training in psychotherapy, North Rhine Medical Academy, D
2010	Psychosomatic primary care
2005	Third section of the medical examination
2004	Licensed to practise medicine
2000-2004	Dissertation, clinical research group of child and adolescent psychiatry, Universitätsklinik Marburg, D
2003	Further training as a "doctor in emergency medical services" with authorisation to work as an emergency doctor
1997-2003	Study of human medicine, Philipps University Marburg, D

#### **Memberships**

- Minimally Invasive Breast Biopsies Working Group, MIBB (chairmanship)
- Schweizer Gesellschaft für Senologie, SGS
- Medical Women Switzerland, MWS
- Schweizerische Arbeitsgemeinschaft für Klinische Krebsforschung, SAKK
- Oncoplastic Breast Consortium, OPBC

# Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

# Specialties

Senology (breast care)

<u>Gynaecology</u>

<u>Obstetrics</u>

#### Contact

Brust-Zentrum Zürich Seefeldstrasse 214 8008 Zürich

T +41 44 533 81 16 <u>c.elfgen@brust-zentrum.ch</u> <u>www.brust-zentrum.ch</u>

Download vCard